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11.—Production of Paper in Canada, by Provinces, 1939 

Province 

Quebec 

Ontario 

British Columbia 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and Manitoba 

Totals 

1938 

Quantity 

tons 

1,635,317 

1,051,113 

222,305 

340,623 

3,249,358 

Value 

74,533,867 

52,282,508 

10,105,788 

14,727,902 

151,650,065 

1939 

Quantity 

tons 

1,827,229 

1,125,948 

272,117 

375,208 

3,600,502 

Value 

87,108,163 

55,602,550 

12,493,398 

15,571,951 

170,776,062 

Quebec produced 50-7 p.c. of the total quantity, Ontario 31-3 p.a, British 
Columbia 7-6 p.c, and Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and Manitoba the remaining 
10-4 p.c. 

World Production of Newsprint.—The world production of newsprint in 
1939 has been estimated at 7,679,000 short tons, of which North America supplied 
54 p.c. and Canada alone 37 p.c. 

12.—Estimated Newsprint Produced in Leading Producing Countries, 1938 and 1939, 
with Twelve-Tear Averages, 1928-39 

NOTE.—Countries arranged in order of importance according to the 1939 production. 

Country 

Canada 

United States 

United Kingdom. 

Finland 

Japan 

Germany 

Newfoundland 

Sweden , 

France 

Mfê .-" 

1938 1939 Average, 
1928-39 

'000 
short 
tons 

'000 
short 
tons 

'000 
short 
tons 

2,625i 2,869i 2,620 

820 939 1,058 

954 848 831 

457 519 326 

429 436 337 

512 415 504 

268 308 293 

278 305 272 

347 276 294 

Country 

Norway 

Russia 

Netherlands 

Italy 

Belgium 

Switzerland.... 

Austria 

Poland 

Czechoslovakia. 

1938 1939 

'000 
short 
tons 

'000 
short 
tons 

188 226 

234 200 

105 104 

77 66 

39 54 

46 40 

55 25 

37 25 

48 24 

Average, 
1928-39 

'000 
short 
tons 

185 

144 

91 

66 

48 

53 

54 

29 

42 

i A slight difference in classification accounts for the differen ce between these figures and those shown 
in Tables 10 and 11. 

Exportation of Newsprint Paper.—In the fiscal year 1908, exports of printing 
paper were recorded separately for the first time, and valued at $2,833,535. This 
was largely newsprint paper. In the fiscal year 1913, when quantities were first 
shown, Canada exported 256,661 tons of newsprint valued at $9,980,378; for the 
calendar year 1939, exports amounted to 2,658,723 tons valued at $115,685,970 
and ranked first among the exports of the Dominion; the tonnage for the calendar 
year 1940 was 3,242,789. For exports of newsprint and other paper in the years 
1936-39, see Table 17 of the chapter on External Trade. 
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