Province	1938		1939	
	Quantity	Value	Quantity	Value
	tons	\$	tons	\$
Quebec	1,635,317	74,533,867	1,827,229	87,108,163
Ontario	1,051,113	52,282,508	1,125,948	55,602,550
British Columbia	222,305	10, 105, 788	272,117	12,493,398
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and Manitoba	340,623	14,727,902	375,208	15,571,951
Totals	3,249,358	151,650,065	3,600,502	170,776,962

11.-Production of Paper in Canada, by Provinces, 1939

Quebec produced 50.7 p.c. of the total quantity, Ontario 31.3 p.c., British Columbia 7.6 p.c., and Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and Manitoba the remaining 10.4 p.c.

World Production of Newsprint.—The world production of newsprint in 1939 has been estimated at 7,679,000 short tons, of which North America supplied 54 p.c. and Canada alone 37 p.c.

12.—Estimated Newsprint Produced in Leading Producing Countries, 1938 and 1939, with Twelve-Year Averages, 1928-39

Country	1938	1939	Average, 1928-39	Country	1938	1939	Average, 1928-39
	'000 short tons	'000 short tons	'000 short tons		'000 short tons	'000 short tons	'000 short tons
Canada	2,6251	2,8691	2,620	Norway	188	226	185
United States	820	939	1,058	Russia	234	200	144
United Kingdom	954	848	831	Netherlands	105	104	91
Finland	457	519	326	Italy	77	66	66
Japan	429	436	337	Belgium	39	54	48
Germany	512	415	504	Switzerland	46	40	53
Newfoundland	268	308	293	Austria	55	25	54
Sweden	2 78	305	272	Poland	37	25	29
France	347	276	294	Czechoslovakia	48	24	42

Norg.-Countries arranged in order of importance according to the 1939 production.

¹ A slight difference in classification accounts for the difference between these figures and those shown in Tables 19 and 11.

Exportation of Newsprint Paper.—In the fiscal year 1908, exports of printing paper were recorded separately for the first time, and valued at \$2,833,535. This was largely newsprint paper. In the fiscal year 1913, when quantities were first shown, Canada exported 256,661 tons of newsprint valued at \$9,980,378; for the calendar year 1939, exports amounted to 2,658,723 tons valued at \$115,685,970 and ranked first among the exports of the Dominion; the tonnage for the calendar year 1940 was 3,242,789. For exports of newsprint and other paper in the years 1936-39, see Table 17 of the chapter on External Trade. 12379-14]